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PARKING





MAIN
HALL
MAIN
HALLVENUE CAPACITY | 950 PPL

LIMIT | 103 DB (PEAK 106 DB) SPL NEXT TO THE FOH

LOCAL CREW
1X FOH ENGINEER | 1X LIGHT ENGINEER | 1X MONITOR ENGINEER | 1X STAGE MANAGER

SECURITY
FULL SECURITY CREW WITH MOJO TYPE BARRIER
ADDITIONAL STAGEHANDS ARE CLAIMABLE BY PRE-ARRANGEMENT. PLEASE CONTACT US!

PARKING
TOURBUS POWER CONNECTION 2X400V/32A CEE



STAGE DIMENSIONS

L: 6 M / W: 10 M / H: 1,25M

  CLEARANCE: 6,6M FROM THE STAGE

CONCERT HALL: 36M X 12,8M (INC. STAGE) 

PA  

12X MARTIN AUDIO WPC

12X MARTIN AUDIO W8L SUB

FRONT FILL

2X MARTIN AUDIO X12

DELAY  

3X MARTIN AUDIO WPM

PA AMP 

3X MARTIN AUDIO IK42 PA AMP (2CAB/CH) 

3X MARTIN AUDIO 12K (SUB)

1 X MARTIN AUDIO MA 1.6S (FRONT FILL, DELAY)

MONITOR  

8X MARTIN AUDIO LE200

1X MARTIN AUDIO X18 SUB

FOH CONSOLE

1 X MIDAS PRO2C

1 X MIDAS DL251 DIGIT BOX

MONITOR DESK 

1 X YAMAHA LS9

MICROPHONES 

1X SHURE B91 / 1X SHURE B52 / 1X AUDIX D6 / 4X SENNHEISER E604 / 2X SENNHEISER E904

4X SE 7 / 2X SENNHEISER E906 / 4X SHURE SM57 / 2X SHURE B57 / 6X SHURE SM58

10X K&M MICROPHONE STANDS (SMALL)

10X K&M MICROPHONE STANDS (TALL)

1 X K&M ROUND BASE STAND



DIBOX  

10X UNIKA (PASSIVE)

RISERS  

8X 1X2M STAGE RISERS WITH 20/40/60/95 CM HEIGHT

LIGHTING CONTROL 

1X MA 2 LIGHT

4X DMX LINE / 1X CAT6 UTP (RJ45) BETWEEN FOH AND STAGE (NO NODE)

IF THE ARTIST WILL USE THE LIGHT CONTROLLER OF DÜRER KERT, BUT ALSO BRINGS ADDITIONAL 

LAMPS, THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ARTIST MUST SEND THE EXACT LIST OF THE LAMPS WITH 

THE PATCH LIST AS WELL IN ADVANCE TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE SHOW DATE.

LIGHTS 

6X GLP IMPRESSION X4 (FRONT)

8X ROBE ROBIN MMX SPOT

8X ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE

12X ROBE LEDFORCE 18 RGBW

6X ADJ MEGA HEX PAR (SIDE)

3X SHOWTEC STAGE BLINDER 4

2X MARTIN ATOMIC 3000 STROBE

1X MARTIN JEM ZR 44 SMOKE

1X ADJ ENTOURAGE HAZE





DMX
1.001
1.002
1.003
1.004
2.001
2.004
2.007
2.009
2.011
1.511
1.509
1.020
1.041
1.062
1.083
1.104
1.125
1.146
1.163
1.180
1.197
1.214
1.231
1.248
1.265
1.282
1.288
1.294
1.300
1.306
1.312
1.318
1.324
1.330
1.336
1.342
1.348
1.354
1.362
1.370
1.378
1-386
1.394
2.020
2.060
2.100
2.140
2.180
2.220
2.260
2.300

HEAD
GENERIC DIMMER (1CH) 
GENERIC DIMMER (1CH)  
GENERIC DIMMER (1CH) 
GENERIC DIMMER (1CH) 
MARTIN ATOMIC 3000 STROBE (3CH) 
MARTIN ATOMIC 3000 STROBE (3CH) 
SHOWTEC STAGE BLINDER 4 (2CH DIMMER)
SHOWTEC STAGE BLINDER 4 (2CH DIMMER)
SHOWTEC STAGE BLINDER 4 (2CH DIMMER)
MARTIN JEM ZR44 (1CH) (WITH FAN)
ADJ ENTOURAGE HAZER (2CH)
GLP IMPRESSION X4 (EXTENDED MODE - 21CH)
GLP IMPRESSION X4 (EXTENDED MODE - 21CH) 
GLP IMPRESSION X4 (EXTENDED MODE - 21CH) 
GLP IMPRESSION X4 (EXTENDED MODE - 21CH) 
GLP IMPRESSION X4 (EXTENDED MODE - 21CH) 
GLP IMPRESSION X4 (EXTENDED MODE - 21CH)  
ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE (17CH)
ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE (17CH)
ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE (17CH)
ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE (17CH)
ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE (17CH)
ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE (17CH)
ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE (17CH)
ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE (17CH)
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH)
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ROBE LEDFORCE18 RGBW (MODE 2 - 6CH) 
ADJ MEGA HEX PAR (8CH)
ADJ MEGA HEX PAR (8CH)
ADJ MEGA HEX PAR (8CH)
ADJ MEGA HEX PAR (8CH)
ADJ MEGA HEX PAR (8CH)
ADJ MEGA HEX PAR (8CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMXSPOT (MODE 4 - 40CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMXSPOT (MODE 4 - 40CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMXSPOT (MODE 4 - 40CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMXSPOT (MODE 4 - 40CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMXSPOT (MODE 4 - 40CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMXSPOT (MODE 4 - 40CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMXSPOT (MODE 4 - 40CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMXSPOT (MODE 4 - 40CH) 

NAME
HOUSE LIGHTS 
HOUSE LIGHTS 
HOUSE LIGHTS 
HOUSE LIGHTS
STROBE 1
STROBE 2
BLINDER 1
BLINDER 2
BLINDER 3 
SMOKE
HAZER
FRONT 1
FRONT 2
FRONT 3
FRONT 4
FRONT 5
FRONT 6
BEAM 1
BEAM 2
BEAM 3
BEAM 4
BEAM 5
BEAM 6
BEAM 7
BEAM 8
LED PAR 1
LED PAR 2
LED PAR 3
LED PAR 4
LED PAR 5
LED PAR 6
LED PAR 7
LED PAR 8
LED PAR 9
LED PAR 10
LED PAR 11
LED PAR 12 
SIDE LED PAR 1 
SIDE LED PAR 2 
SIDE LED PAR 3 
SIDE LED PAR 4 
SIDE LED PAR 5 
SIDE LED PAR 6 
SPOT 1
SPOT 2
SPOT 3
SPOT 4
SPOT 5
SPOT 6
SPOT 7
SPOT 8

TRUSS
STAGE 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM
MID 
MID
FRONT SR 
MID 
FRONT SL 
FLOOR SL 
FLOOR SL 
FRONT 
FRONT 
FRONT 
FRONT 
FRONT 
FRONT 
BACK 
BACK 
BACK 
BACK 
MID
MID 
MID 
MID 
BACK 
BACK 
BACK 
BACK 
BACK 
BACK 
MID 
MID 
MID 
MID 
MID 
MID 
SIDE SR 
SIDE SR 
SIDE SR 
SIDE SL 
SIDE SL 
SIDE SL 
BACK 
BACK 
BACK 
BACK 
MID 
MID 
MID 
MID

PATCH LIST - STAGE





DMX
1.001
1.002
1.003
1.004
3.340
3.374
3.100
3.114
3.128
3.142
3.156
3.170
3.184
3.198
3.001
3.004
3.007
3.010
3.013
3.016
3.019
3.022
3.025
3.028
3.031
3.034
3.037
3.040

HEAD
GENERIC DIMMER (1CH)
GENERIC DIMMER (1CH)
GENERIC DIMMER (1CH)
GENERIC DIMMER (1CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMX WASHBEAM (MODE 1 - 34CH)
ROBE ROBIN MMX WASHBEAM (MODE 1 - 34CH)
STAIRVILLE MH-X50+(14CH)
STAIRVILLE MH-X50+(14CH)
STAIRVILLE MH-X50+(14CH)
STAIRVILLE MH-X50+(14CH)
STAIRVILLE MH-X50+(14CH)
STAIRVILLE MH-X50+(14CH)
STAIRVILLE MH-X50+(14CH)
STAIRVILLE MH-X50+(14CH)
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE)
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE)
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE)
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE) 
GENERIC LED RGB (3CH) (OPTIONAL TO USE)  

NAME
HOUSE LIGHTS 
HOUSE LIGHTS 
HOUSE LIGHTS 
HOUSE LIGHTS 
AUD WASH 1
AUD WASH 2
AUD SPOT 1
AUD SPOT 2
AUD SPOT 3
AUD SPOT 4
AUD SPOT 5
AUD SPOT 6
AUD SPOT 7
AUD SPOT 8 
LED DECOR WALL 1 
LED DECOR WALL 2 
LED DECOR WALL 3 
LED DECOR WALL 4 
LED DECOR WALL 5 
LED DECOR WALL 6 
LED DECOR WALL 7 
LED DECOR WALL 8 
LED DECOR WALL 9 
LED DECOR WALL 10 
LED DECOR WALL 11 
LED DECOR WALL 12 
LED DECOR WALL 13 
LED DECOR WALL 14

TRUSS
STAGE 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM
ROOM 
ROOM 
ROOM 
 
 

PATCH LIST - ROOM



IN HOUSE EQUIPMENT

1X ALLEN & HEATH XONE96
1X PIONEER DJM 900
1X PIONEER DJM A9
2X PIONEER CDJ 3000
2X TECHNICS SL1210 MKII
2X MARTIN AUDIO XP12 ACTIVE SPEAKERS FOR DJ MONITOR 
2X SENNHEISER EW 100 G4-835-S-A / URH MIC. 

BETWEEN FOH AND STAGE

10X CAT6 UTP (32M), RJ45

1X SDI (50M), BLACK MAGIC HDMI-TO-SDI, 2X HDMI CABLES

8X ANALOG XLR LINE (4 MALE, 4 FEMALE)

LED WALL

SIZE: 6M WIDTH, 3M HEIGHT - 1248PX X 624PX

PROCESSOR: 1X NOVA STAR VX4S CONTROLLER

INPUT: HDMI / DVI / SDI

INPUT POSITIONS: STAGE LEFT / FOH

IMPORTANT: VENUE PROVIDES THE SCREEN WITH INPUT ONLY - PLEASE BRING YOUR OWN 

DEVICE FOR USING THE LED WALL. IF YOU DONʼT HAVE YOUR OWN VISUAL TECHNICIAN, WE CAN 

HELP YOU GET ONE SOLELY AT THE COST OF YOURS. 

USING BACKDROP IS POSSIBLE UNDER 8M X 3.5M SIZE WITH FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE, WE 

RECOMMEND USING THE LED WALL THOUGH.

GUEST POWER

1X 3X32A FOR GUEST SOUND / 1X 3X32A FOR GUEST LIGHT

DRESSING ROOMS

3X SEPARATE ROOMS

2X SHOWERS

2X TOILETS

1X PRODUCTION OFFICE

1 X LAUNDRY



IMPORTANT NOTES

SMOKING IS FORBIDDEN IN THE ENTIRE CLUB, EXCEPT FOR THE OPEN-AIR AREAS!

DÜRER KERT DOES NOT STORE ANY GEAR NOT OWNED BY THE CLUB. 

PARTNERS MUST LOAD OUT ALL THEIR GEAR AFTER THE SHOW.

  USE OF PYROTECHNICS, CONFETTI, AND SILLY STRINGS OF ANY KIND IS FORBIDDEN.

USE OF CO2 IS POSSIBLE WITH THE NECESSARY CERTIFICATES.

OUR TECH CREW IS NOT ALLOWED TO USE ANY OTHER EQUIPMENT THAN THE ONES THAT 

BELONG TO THE VENUE - IF YOU NEED A TECHNICIAN FOR THAT PURPOSE, PLEASE 

PRE-ARRANGE IT WITH THE PRODUCTION MANAGER YOU'RE IN CONTACT WITH.

STAGE

LAYER/BACKDROP
1.2 M

6.5 M6.
85

 M 5.27 M













DIBOX  

10X UNIKA (PASSIVE)

RISERS  

8X 1X2M STAGE RISERS WITH 20/40/60/95 CM HEIGHT

LIGHTING CONTROL 

1X MA 2 LIGHT

4X DMX LINE / 1X CAT6 UTP (RJ45) BETWEEN FOH AND STAGE (NO NODE)

IF THE ARTIST WILL USE THE LIGHT CONTROLLER OF DÜRER KERT, BUT ALSO BRINGS ADDITIONAL 

LAMPS, THE REPRESENTATIVE OF THE ARTIST MUST SEND THE EXACT LIST OF THE LAMPS WITH 

THE PATCH LIST AS WELL IN ADVANCE TWO WEEKS PRIOR TO THE SHOW DATE.

LIGHTS 

6X GLP IMPRESSION X4 (FRONT)

8X ROBE ROBIN MMX SPOT

8X ADJ VIZI BEAM RXONE

12X ROBE LEDFORCE 18 RGBW

6X ADJ MEGA HEX PAR (SIDE)

3X SHOWTEC STAGE BLINDER 4

2X MARTIN ATOMIC 3000 STROBE

1X MARTIN JEM ZR 44 SMOKE

1X ADJ ENTOURAGE HAZE







Hope, you will enjoy the time what you spend at our
venue and will have a lot of good memories.

See you soon.

WWW.DURERKERT.COM


